'Carter's Tyre Service Double Points' Promotion Terms and Conditions 2024 (Acquisition)

- 1. The 'Carter's Tyre Service Double Points' Promotion is run by Smart Loyalty NZ Ltd ("Promoter") and is governed by these terms and conditions and the Smart Loyalty NZ Ltd Terms and Conditions at www.smart-trade.co.nz/terms-and-conditions, https://www.getgenuine.co.nz/terms-and-conditions, https://hirepoolrewards.co.nz/terms-and-conditions, and https://www.hondarewards.co.nz/terms-and-conditions. By entering the competition, you agree to all Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The promotion will commence at 7.00am NZST on 1 October 2024 and closes at 5pm NZST on 31 December 2024 or, until the promoter deems otherwise. All Entries must be received before the Promotion Period ends to be eligible to win the prize.
- 3. Smart Loyalty NZ Ltd reserves the right to end the promotion at any time, without notice.
- 4. To be eligible to win the 'Carter's Tyre Service Double Points' Promotion, the entrant must be a current SmartTrade NZ, GetGenuine NZ, Hirepool Rewards, Metro Rewards or Honda Rewards programme member.
- 5. All new Carter's Tyre Service Head Office account holders, that have their account connected to SmartTrade, GetGenuine, Hirepool Rewards, Metro Rewards or Honda Rewards will be rewarded double points (10 points per dollar spent) on new tyre and servicing purchases for the duration of the promotional period, or from the time of account creation.
- 6. To go into the draw to win the prizes, Entrants must:
 - i. Open a brand-new business account with Carter's Tyre Service Head Office.
- ii. Connect that account to SmartTrade, GetGenuine, Hirepool Rewards, Metro Rewards or Honda Rewards.
- 7. Winners will be selected by the Promoter at the end of the competition. The Winners will be contacted by phone, announced on Facebook, and awarded the prize as selected by the Promoter.
- 8. The Prizes available to win are:
- i. A KitchenAid Classic Stand Mixer, a ClickClack Electronic Kitchen Scale and Stick Mixer, worth a combined \$1,149.
- ii. All new Carter's Tyre Service Head Office accounts connected to SmartTrade, GetGenuine, Metro Rewards, Hirepool Rewards or Honda Rewards will be rewarded double points (10 points per dollar spent) on new tyre and servicing purchases for the duration of the promotional period, or from the time of account creation.
- 9. Prizes are not transferrable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash. If any Prize is unavailable, the Promoter, in its discretion, reserves the right to substitute that Prize.

- 10. On drawing and contacting the Winner, the Winner's first and last names, business name and location (which form part of their successful entry) may be used within an announcement post.
- 11. Smart Loyalty take no responsibility for loss or injury suffered by the Winner as a result of taking the Prizes except as required by law.
- 12. Smart Loyalty, in its sole discretion, reserves the right to modify, cancel, terminate or suspend the Terms and Promotion at any time, subject to any regulatory obligations it may have.
- 13. Each Entrant acknowledges and agrees that:
 - i. the Promotion is administered by Smart Loyalty
- ii. the Promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with, Facebook
- iii. to the fullest extent permitted by law, Facebook (including its officers, employees, and agents), will not be liable in any way (including negligence) for any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity), whether direct, indirect, special, or consequential, arising in any way out of the Promotion.